HB0593/253128/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 593

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, after line 19, insert:

"BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

Article – Education

Section 13-517(a)(1) and (2)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2022 Replacement Volume and 2024 Supplement)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 4, insert:

"13–517.

- (a) (1) In this section the following words have the meanings indicated.
- (2) "Automated external defibrillator (AED)" means a medical heart monitor and defibrillator device that:
- (i) <u>Is cleared for market by the federal Food and Drug</u> Administration;
- (ii) Recognizes the presence or absence of ventricular fibrillation or rapid ventricular tachycardia;
- (iii) Determines, without intervention by an operator, whether defibrillation should be performed;
- (iv) On determining that defibrillation should be performed, automatically charges; and

HB0593/253128/01 Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee Amendments to HB 593 Page 2 of 2

- (v) 1. Requires operator intervention to deliver the electrical impulse; or
- <u>2.</u> <u>Automatically continues with delivery of electrical</u> <u>impulse.</u>".

On page 3, in line 23, strike "MEANS A" and substitute "HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 13–517 OF THIS ARTICLE.".

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 3 through line 6 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 23, strike "OR"; in line 24, after "UNIT" insert "; OR

3. A CORRECTIONAL FACILITY LIBRARY";

and in line 25, strike "A" and substitute "EACH".